(v)	 25,000,000 options issued to shareholders at an exercise price of 20 cents expiring 3 years after the date of the listing on the ASX,
recorded against options reserve and accumulated losses to the value of $1,680,000;

(vi)	 3,837,410 options issued to directors and senior management at an exercise price of 25 cents expiring 3 years after the date of grant,
recorded against options reserve and accumulated losses to the value of $202,999; and

(vii)	3,837,410 options issued to directors and senior management at an exercise price of 30 cents expiring 3 years after the date of grant,
recorded against options reserve and accumulated losses to the value of $203,383.

5.	 Cash assets comprise the following:

Minimum
Subscription

$

Maximum
Subscription

$

Cash balance from the Company, 30 June 2021 173,113 173,113

Share issue proceeds post 30 June 2021 6,000,000 7,000,000

Convertible notes proceeds post 30 June 2021 (net of brokerage) 210,400 210,400

Offer proceeds

Offer costs (630,000) (710,000)

Cash as per pro forma statements of financial position 5,753,513 6,673,513

6.	 Issued capital is calculated as follows:

Minimum Subscription Maximum Subscription

No. of Shares $ No. of Shares $

Number of shares currently on issue 88,374,811 1,871,515 88,374,811 1,871,515

Consolidation of shares on issue 19,519,260 1,871,515 19,519,260 1,871,515

Conversion of convertible notes to shares
together with accrued interest 23,729,386 4,745,877 23,729,386 4,745,877

Conversion of convertible notes to shares
together with accrued interest 2,524,509 504,902 2,524,509 504,902

Shares issued to brokers and advisors
as consideration for services 975,000 195,000 975,000 195,000

Capital Raising 30,000,000 6,000,000 35,000,000 7,000,000

Cash Offer costs attributed to equity (405,000) (485,000)

Shares on issue on completion of the Offer 76,748,155 12,912,293 81,748,155 13,832,293

Performance shares issued to directors and
senior management 7,674,815 767,482 7,674,815 767,482

13,679,775 14,599,775

ANDEAN MINING LIMITED  Prospectus42

3.	 Financial Information

3.5	 Notes to the Financial Information

3.5.1	 Cash and cash equivalents

(a) Cash and cash equivalents 173,113

(b) Reconciliation of net cash used in operating activities to operating loss

Operating loss after income tax expense (1,712,000)

Add non – cash items:

Depreciation and amortisation 2,341

Foreign exchange losses 50,270

Fair value on conversion to shares 404,332

Share issue costs 69,963

Add / (deduct) movement in working capital:

Trade and other receivables (increase) (22,525)

Trade and other payables increase (12,474)